Page 1of 2

NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY
CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

DATE: December 27, 2021

CHANGE ORDER NO.: One (1)

CONTRACT NO.: K-2021-10

PROJECT: SA0012/SA0009 - HHW and CM Facilities
CONTRACTOR: Landmark Construction Group, LLC

13301 N Sante Fe Ave, OKC, OK 73114

Contract Time Contract Amoung
ORIGINAL: 240 calendar days $2,327,3C0.00
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: o] calendar days $0.00
THIS CHANGE ORDER: 45 calendar days $38,194.00 1.64%
REVISED AMOUNT: 285 calendar days $2,365,454.00
ORIGINAL START DATE: March 1, 2021
ORIGINAL COMPLETION DATE: October 27, 2021
PREVIOUS COMPLETION DATE: October 27, 2021
NEW COMPLETION DATE: December 11, 2021

DESCRIPTION: increase / Decrease ($)

Modifications to the Household Hazardous Waste building and site
to provide for a more functional design as shown with the changes

outlined in Attachment 1 plus the addition of 15 calendar days to 18,164.00
the contract time.

Modifications to the Container Maintenance building and site to

provide for @ more functional design as shown with the changes

outlined in Attachment 1 plus the addition of 15 calendar days. 20,030.00

Landmark Construction Group, LLC agrees to complete the work as amended and modified by Change Order No. 1 as

described above, Ja e,
£ -
| [ S
,-’,// 4 /
SUBMITTED BY -f’,;zf:\cf,iﬁj Date: [z.{ z27/20 z/
CONTRACTOR: “landmarx Construction Group, LLC

RECOMMENDED BY @7; 2 Date: |/ ,Q/ZO 2.7

ENGINEER: George Winters, Studio Architecture

APPROVED AS TO FORM mk‘\c/uif . Date: b/( Z/é/ ﬁZZ
AND LEGALITY: itd tOrney '

ACCEPTED BY
NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY:



Change Order No, 1
Contract K-2021-10

CHANGE ORDER PAY ITEMS

B |
" —
|

NUMBER {DESCRIPTION UNIT
€311 {Omit HHW Horizontal Panels (PCO 001) “is
| COt-2__|Remove Addilicnal Sile Rubble al HHW (PCO002) [ 1§
Cco1-3 |Flammabi Wall Mcdifications at HHW (PCO 003} LS
T increase iive Thru Cverhead Door Width to 11
CO1-4 |(PCO Q05)
CO1-5  |Additional Deor at HHW for Worker Access (FCO 006)
CO1-5 |Reducuon of Concrete Paving at HHW {(PCO 0y L5
0017 |Conduits for Fuurs Solar (PCO C08)
GOt B Eliminéuo ire Mesh Storage (PCO 009} LS
_Cot9 ilricréééé of Bin Wash Door from 8 0 10°(PCO010) | 1S
|20-Year Water Ti Tlghmess Warranty and Roof Curb
CO1-10 Modificatcng (PC@]E_ o s
CO1-H Access Control for CM Paint Room {PCO01) ' L8
" "CO142 | [oop Sensor al HHW Gate (PCO 013} s T
T Flammable Storage Area Modifications for Emergency
C01-13___|Door Controls (PCQO 014) ] LS
SUBTOTAL )

'|Original Contract Amount

__|Change Order No. 1
Final Contract Amount

!

$2,365,494.00

? Page 2 of 2
Attachmen_t_ 1 o B
| ]
CURRENT ORIGINAL QUANTITY
CONTRACT CONTRACT | INCREASE! |COSTINCREASE/  PERCENT
AMOUNT | UNITPRICE | AMOUNT | DECREASE | DECREASE |  CHANGE
0 50000 %0 100 -$4.503.00 N/A
0, s000] 50 1.00| ~ $3300.00 NiA
) $0.00 $0 1,00/ $2,684.00 NIA
of $000, $0 1.0¢) $11,989.00 N/A
I $o00f %0 100 $524000 N
$0.00 % 106 -$9.531.00 N/A
0 %000 $0| 1.00| $3591.00  NA_
i %000 $0 1000 -83968.00)  NA
| S0 30 1.001 $12988.00  NA
I 0 $o00f $0 1o $7.567.00 NA
joco| 0 100 T§35900  NA
$000] %0 100 T§201000)  NA
e 9 $0.00 30 S0 J?@&&Q@i_ __NA
|
I 50 s, 1ggoo g
I T $3,327,300.00 *
[ $38,194.00 1.64%]




